Page1to 8

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.qgov.uk/Notice/035388-2024

Contract

Acute Healthcare Services including Commissioners
Requested Services, essential services and specialised
services

NHS South East London Integrated Care Board

F20: Modification notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-035388
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04b315
Published 31 October 2024, 4:41pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity
I.1) Name and addresses

NHS South East London Integrated Care Board

160 Tooley Street

LONDON

SE12TZ

Email

hub.queries@nhs.net

Country
United Kingdom

Region code


https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035388-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035388-2024
mailto:hub.queries@nhs.net

Page2to 8

UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark
NHS Organisation Data Service
QKK

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.selondonics.org.icb

Section lI: Object
11.1) Scope of the procurement
11.1.1) Title

Acute Healthcare Services including Commissioners Requested Services, essential services
and specialised services

Reference number

SELICB-KCH

11.1.2) Main CPV code

¢ 85110000 - Hospital and related services
11.1.3) Type of contract

Services

11.2) Description

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes
¢ UK - United Kingdom

1.2.4) Description of the procurement at the time of conclusion of the contract:


http://www.selondonics.org.icb

Page3to 8

The provider is a NHS Foundation Trust, providing acute health care services including, but
not limited to, Commissioner Requested Services (CRS) / Essential Services and specialised
services.

The contract is for an initial three years, with an option to extend for another two years (the
contract value at V.2.4 is over the full 5 year term).

11.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement, dynamic purchasing
system or concession

Duration in months

60

SectionIV. Procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Contract award notice concerning this contract

Notice number: 2099/S 001-999999

Section V. Award of contract/concession

Contract No

2024-25 SELICB-KCH

V.2) Award of contract/concession

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract/concession award decision:
30 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract/concession has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire


https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:999999-2099:TEXT:EN:HTML

King's College Hospital NHS Foundation Trust
Denmark Hill

London

SE59RS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

e UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark
NHS Organisation Data Service

RJZ

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME

No

Page4to8

V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot/concession (at the time of

conclusion of the contract;excluding VAT)

Total value of the procurement: £3,718,595,000



Page5to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) contract modification notice, under the Health
Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt,
the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award. This
contract has now been formally modified.

The decision makers were Associate Finance/Contract Team for SEL ICB,

No conflicts of interest were identified.

V1.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS South East London Integrated Care Board
160 Tooley Street

London

SE12TZ

Country

United Kingdom



Page6to 8

Section VII: Modifications to the contract/concession
VIl.1) Description of the procurement after the modifications
VIi.1.1) Main CPV code

¢ 85110000 - Hospital and related services

VIi.1.3) Place of performance

NUTS code

e UK-United Kingdom

Vii.1.4) Description of the procurement:

The provider is a NHS Foundation Trust, providing acute health care services including, but
not limited to, Commissioner Requested Services (CRS) / Essential Services and specialised
services. The provider is the only provider capable of delivering the services due to the nature

of those health care services.

VII.1.5) Duration of the contract, framework agreement, dynamic purchasing
system or concession

Duration in months

60

VIl.1.6) Information on value of the contract/lot/concession (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot/concession:

£5,119,707,176

VIl.1.7) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire
Kings College NHS Foundation Trust

Lodon

Country

United Kingdom



Page7to 8

NUTS code

¢ UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark
NHS Organisation Data Service

RJZ

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME

No

VII.2) Information about modifications

Vil.2.1) Description of the modifications

Nature and extent of the modifications (with indication of possible earlier changes to the
contract):

The modification is to add the associate ICB Contract values into the contract between NHS
Sough East London ICB and Kings College NHS Foundation Trust. To include the following,
for the current year only.

NHS Hertfordshire and West Essex ICB: £1,460,635

NHS North Central London ICB: £4,092,653

NHS North West London ICB: £8,352,935

NHS South West London: £52,272,186

NHS Buckinghamshire, Oxfordshire and West Berkshire ICB: £1,214,055

NHS Frimley ICB: £909,265

NHS Sussex ICB: £7,105,000

NHS Hampshire and Isle of Wight ICB: £1,138,202

NHS Surrey Heartlands: £4,980,748

NHS Mid and South Essex: £1,603,750



Page8to 8

NHS North East London: £6,801,374

NHSE Specialised Commissioning: £477,531,570

VIl.2.2) Reasons for modification

Need for additional works, services or supplies by the original contractor/concessionaire.

Description of the economic or technical reasons and the inconvenience or duplication of
cost preventing a change of contractor:

The modification is clearly and unambiguously provided for in the original contract
documents.

Modification was required as these associate values had not yet been agreed when contract
was signed by the Host Commissioner (SEL ICB)

VIil.2.3) Increase in price

Updated total contract value before the modifications (taking into account possible earlier
contract modifications, price adaptions and average inflation)

Value excluding VAT: £3,718,595,000
Total contract value after the modifications

Value excluding VAT: £5,119,707,176


http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name and addresses

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement at the time of conclusion of the contract:
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement, dynamic purchasing system or concession


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Contract award notice concerning this contract


	Section V. Award of contract/concession
	V.2) Award of contract/concession
	V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract/concession award decision:
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire
	V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot/concession (at the time of conclusion of the contract;excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body


	Section VII: Modifications to the contract/concession
	VII.1) Description of the procurement after the modifications
	VII.1.1) Main CPV code
	VII.1.3) Place of performance
	VII.1.4) Description of the procurement:
	VII.1.5) Duration of the contract, framework agreement, dynamic purchasing system or concession
	VII.1.6) Information on value of the contract/lot/concession (excluding VAT)
	VII.1.7) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire

	VII.2) Information about modifications
	VII.2.1) Description of the modifications
	VII.2.2) Reasons for modification
	VII.2.3) Increase in price



		2025-07-16T08:43:57+0100
	TCPDF




